Crowley Logistics, Inc. Org 023477 Tariff 004	Date Filed December 20, 2022	Date Effective: January 19, 2023	Rule 18 Destination Handling Charge/Post Landing Charge	Revision: 32nd Revised Publishing Code: A	
---	------------------------------------	-------------------------------------	---	--	--

A. Destination Handling Charge from Puerto Rico to Caribbean Base Ports:

Unless otherwise specified, a Destination Handling Charge (DHC) will be assessed on all Cargo moving from Puerto Rico to the destinations listed below.

Destination	Measure	Weight	20′	40'	45'	Notes
Anguilla	N/A	N/A	\$265	\$590	N/A	
Antigua	\$0.26	\$0.78	\$625	\$1040	N/A	
Aruba	N/A	N/A	\$830	\$1110	N/A	
Barbados	*	*	*	*	N/A	
Curacao	N/A	N/A	\$780	\$1010	N/A	
Grand Cayman	N/A	N/A	\$120	\$240	N/A	
Grenada	\$1.50	\$3.00	\$805	\$1260	N/A	
Haiti	N/A	N/A	\$473	\$684	N/A	
Jamaica (Kingston)	N/A	N/A	\$320	\$415	N/A	
Montserrat	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
St Croix	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
St Kitts	\$0.37	\$1.11	\$746	\$1375	N/A	
St Thomas	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
St Vincent	N/A	N/A	\$490	\$790	N/A	
Tortola	\$0.50	\$1.50	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Trinidad	*	*	*	*	N/A	

For Informational Purposes only:

*FCL and LCL Shipments destined to Barbados and Trinidad shall be subject to post landing charges billed at destination to consignee by carrier's agent.

B. For Informational Purposes Only: The below mentioned Post Landing Charges (DHC)shall apply:

Below charges shall be billed locally by carrier's agent and paid by the consignee to carrier's agent.

Destination	20′	40' Dry	40' RE	45'	LCL	LCL M	MIN	MAX	
Costa Rica (Moin)	\$530	\$530	\$530	\$530	\$100	N/A	N/A	N/A	
El Salvador	\$125	\$125	\$125	\$125	\$65	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Guatemala	\$230	\$230	\$230	\$230	\$65	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Honduras	\$131	\$131	\$133	\$131	\$65	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Nicaragua	\$125	\$125	\$125	\$125	\$65	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Panama City	\$125	\$125	\$125	\$125	\$65	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Dom Republic	\$60	\$60	\$60	\$60	N/A	\$0.67	\$36	\$300	

B1. For Informational Purposes Only: In addition to the above-mentioned Post Landing Charges (DHC), the below shall apply for shipments destined to Panama:

Deconsolidation Fee	\$0.20 per CFT	Subject to a Minimum Charge of \$55.00 per Shipment
AMSA Fee	\$15.00	Per Shipment

B2. For Informational Purposes Only: In addition to the above-mentioned Post Landing Charges (DHC), the below shall apply for shipments destined to Guatemala:

Unloading Fee	\$35 per Bill of Lading (applicable on LCL shipments only)
Security Fee	\$15 per Bill of Lading (applicable on LCL shipments only)
Electronic Security Seal	\$20 per LCL Bill of Lading and \$100 per FCL Bill of Lading